

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vinay Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.

An application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint.

Heard. Perused.

The defendant in this case has not yet been summoned. In these circumstances, no prejudice shall be caused to the defendant if the present application is allowed.

Issue summons for settlement of issues as well as notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 03.05.2025. Process be also given dasti, as prayed for.

Steps be taken within seven days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.04.2025