

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mohan Sharma, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, counsel for R-2 to R-4.

Sh. Nitin Kalra, Counsel R-6 and R-7 with
R-6 & R-7.

R-7/Davinder Singh submits that he is appearing
for R-5 also.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Bailiff is also present from office
of SDM Model Town.

Heard. Perused.

Valuation report qua property bearing no.A-45/1,
G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi-33 has been filed.
Copy supplied.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-2 to
R-4.

Adjournment has been sought counsel for R-2 to
R-4 for filing objections.

Same is granted.

Objections be filed within a period of 30 days from
today with advance copy to opposite party against proper receipt.

Now to come up on 08.10.2025 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing
of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 21.05.2025